Data Sheet
February 2001
L7583A/B/C/D Line Card Access Switch
Features
■ Small size/surface-mount packaging
■ Monolithic IC reliability
■ Low impulse noise
■ Make-before-break, break-before-make operation

February 2001L7583A/B/C/D Line Card Access Switch
For additional information, contact your Microelectronics Group Account Manager or the following:
Ordering Information
*Devices on tape and reel must be ordered in 1000-piece increments.
Device Part No. Description Package Comcode
ATTL7583AAJ -D Line Card Access Switch 28-Pin SOG (Dry-bagged) 107338626
ATTL7583AAJ-DT* Line Card Access Switch 28-Pin SOG (Tape & Reel, Dry-bagged) 107338659
ATTL7583AF Line Card Access Switch 24-Pin DIP 107338592
ATTL7583BAJ-D Line Card Access Switch 28-Pin SOG (Dry-bagged) 107394355
ATTL7583BAJ-DT* Line Card Access Switch 28-Pin SOG (Tape & Reel, Dry-bagged) 107411563
ATTL7583BF Line Card Access Switch 24-Pin DIP 107394306
ATTL7583CAJ-D Line Card Access Switch 28-Pin SOG (Dry-bagged) 107602229
ATTL7583CAJ-DT* Line Card Access Switch 28-Pin SOG (Tape & Reel, Dry-bagged) 107602245
ATTL7583CF Line Card Access Switch 24-Pin DIP 107602278
ATTL7583DAJ-D Line Card Access Switch 28-Pin SOG (Dry-bagged) 107602328
ATTL7583DAJ-DT* Line Card Access Switch 28-Pin SOG (Tape & Reel, Dry-bagged) 107602344
ATTL7583DF Line Card Access Switch 24-Pin DIP 107602377
Lucent Technologies Inc. reserves the right to make changes to the product(s) or information contained herein without notice. No liability is assumed as a result of their use or application. No
rights under any patent accompany the sale of any such product(s) or information.
Copyright © 2001 Lucent Technologies Inc.
All Rights Reserved